Our Ref.: 1331-459



07-23-2004

102797889

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

| Alexandria, VA 22313-1430 | 1.1. (4.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1 |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Reid W. von Borstel | ļ |
| Fedor Romantsev | Name: Wellstat Therapeutics Corporation |
| | Internal Address: |
| | Street Address: 930 Clopper Road |
| A 11% 1 / 6 i / 6 12 [7] | _ε 8 / |
| Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? | <u> </u> |
| | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | City: Gaithersburg |
| Assignment Merger | State/Country: Maryland, 20878 |
| Security Assignment Change of Name | Zip: <u>USA</u> |
| Other | |
| | |
| Execution Date: July 9, 2004 and July 9, 2004, | Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No |
| respectively | |
| | <u> </u> |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution | , -,, -,, -,, -,, -, |
| | Respectively |
| | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s). |
| (1) 10188755 | (1)6,417,170 |
| | (2) |
| (3) | (3) |
| Additional numbers attached Yes No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: |
| concerning document should be mailed: | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Name: Leonard C. Mitchard | ⊠ Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 |
| Internal Address: | Transcribed to be enarged to deposit decount #17 11 to |
| Internal Address. | 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any |
| Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. | <u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which |
| 1100 North Glebe Road | |
| | should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter |
| 8 th Floor | filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. |
| City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 | 14-1140. |
| | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| | |
| 9. Statements and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | |
| of the original document. | |
| | |
| Leonard C. Mitchard | July 9, 2004 |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | |
| Reg. No. 29,009 | |
| Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] | |
| \smile | |

07/14/2004 MBIZUNES 00000002 10887555

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

861539

NUNC-PRO-TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Reid W. von Borstel and Fedor Romantsev, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), of Potomac, Maryland, USA and Gaithersburg, Maryland, USA, respectively, have made an invention as described and claimed in U.S. patent 6,417,170, issued July 9, 2002, titled ANTIMUTAGENIC COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT AND PREVENTION OF PHOTODAMAGE TO SKIN;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS hereby confirm that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said U.S. patent 6,417,170 and the inventions embodied therein;

AND WHEREAS, Wellstat Therapeutics Corporation (formerly Pro-Neuron, Inc.) (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a U.S corporation doing business at 930 Clopper Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland, 20878 USA, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the said U.S. patent 6,417,170 and inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, nunc-pro-tunc as of the inventors' original patent application declaration executed March 12, 1999, the full and exclusive right to the said U.S. patent 6,417,170 and inventions described therein in the U.S and any foreign country, and any reissue or reissues of said U.S. patent 6,417,170 which may be granted on said U.S. patent 6,417,170, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents,

REEL: 015581 FRAME: 0532

United States of America adheres, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Executed this 9+h day of July, 2004.

Reid von Borstel

By: Neid m Bont

Executed this 9 day of Tuly, 2004.

Fedor Romantsev

By: # Fedor Romant son